

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Dakshin Surma, Sylhet. www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 26 /06/2023

Memo No.-46.02.9131.000.14.000.23-389

e-Tender Notice No.07/2022-2023 Open Tendering Method (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of works as stated below:

Tender ID No	Package No.	Name of Works	Date and Time of last selling	Deadline for Submission of tender Security	Date and Time of Closing
850295	e- Tender/PEDP4/S LT/DAK/2022- 23/W14.01722	Construction of Boundary wall and Gate of 1. Jana Mongol GPS 2. Khidirpur GPS & 3. Mohammadpur A. Gofur GPS under PEDP- 4			
850683	e- Tender/PEDP4/S LT/DAK/2022- 23/W14.02764	Construction of Boundary wall and Gate of 1. Dunsree Islamabad GPS 2. Sodorkhola-2 GPS 3. Saida Nurunnasa GPS & Shahodotpur GPS under PEDP-4			
850739	e- Tender/PEDP4/S LT/DAK/2022- 23/W2.04047	Construction of Additional Class Room at Sikandarpur GPS under PEDP-4	20-July-2023 16.00	20-July-2023 16.30	20-July-2023 17.00
850744	e- Tender/PEDP4/S LT/DAK/2022- 23/W2.04048	Construction of Additional Class Room at Gotatikor GPS under PEDP-4			
850749	e- Tender/PEDP4/S LT/DAK/2022- 23/W14.02764	Construction of Boundary wall and Gate of 1. Jhajor Norsingpur GPS 2. Shirazpur GPS 3. Shree Rampur GPS & 4. Sunampur GPS under PEDP-4			
850756	e- Tender/PEDP4/S LT/DAK/2022- 23/W2.05428	Construction of Additional Class Room at Gopshahar GPS under PEDP-4			

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, Please register on e-GP Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for more details please contact support desk contact numbers.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online from any branches of registered bank upto (Time Specified in Online Notice)

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)

Phone: 01708-161689

Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hour.

Sd/-(Gulam Sarowar) Upazila Engineer LGED Dakshin Surma, Sylhet. Phone: 01708-161689 Email: ue.dakshinsurma@lged.gov.bd

Memo No.-46.02.9131.000.14.000.23-389

Copy forwarded to:

- The Director General, Primary Education Department, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 1.
- The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban (Level-3), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 2.
- 3. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, Sylhet. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Sylhet. 4.
- 5.
- The Executive Engineer, Office of the Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, Sylhet. 6.
- 7. The District Primary Education Officer, Sylhet.
- The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Dakshin Surma, Sylhet. 8.
- The Upazila Engineer LGED, All 9.
- 10. The Upazila Education Officer, Dakshin Surma, Sylhet
- The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Bonik Barta, Dhaka./The Daily Bangladesh News, Dhaka/The Daily Uttorpurbo, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (size: 6 inch x 3 clo) at inner page on or before 11. 28/06/2023 for one day only otherwise bill will not be paid.
- 12. Notice Board (All).

(Gulam Sarowar)

Upazila Engineer LGED Dakshin Surma, Sylhet. Phone: 01708-161689 Email: ue.dakshinsurma@lged.gov.bd

Date: 26/06/2023